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Points of Contact List

Updated 5 June 00

NOTES:

1.
Shown below is the current listing of Chairmen and US delegates to the NATO C3 organization.

2.
Parentheticals next to military representatives indicate projected rotation dates.

3.
International phone numbers are for calls made from CONUS.

	
	
	

	NATO C3 Board Chairman


	ASG - DS Mr. Bob Bell - US


	011-32-2-707-4964

DSN 314-365-4964

FAX: 011-322-707-4666

	U.S. Military Rep

	BG Marilyn Quagliotti

Marilyn.quagliotti@js.pentagon.mil
	(703) 695-1369

DSN 225-1369

FAX (703) 693-3322

DSN 225-0344

	U.S. Civilian Rep

	Mr. Arthur Money (USCIV REP)

Art.Money@osd.pentagon.mil
	(703) 695-0348

DSN 225-0348

(703) 693-7013

DSN 223-7013

	U.S. Rep
	Mr. Sal Manno

Mannos@osd.pentagon.mil
	(703) 695-5970

FAX (703) 614-0548

	National C3 Rep
	Mr. Joe Mroz

Mrozj@natosabxl.brussels.army.mil
	011-32-2-724-3220

DSN 314-365-3220

FAX 011-32-2-724-3404

DSN 314-365-3404

	U.S. Del NATO Rep
	COL William Cleghorn (US DEL NATO)

Cleghornw@natosabxl.brussels.army.mil (07/02)


	011-322-707-9461

DSN 312-365-9461

FAX 011-32-2-707-9424

DSN 314-365-9424


	
	
	

	AC/322 (SC/1)

Joint C3 Requirements and Concepts Sub-Committee Chairman


	COL Gerard Wennekes (NLAR/NHQ3CS)
	011-32-2-707-5419

DSN 312-365-5419

FAX 011-32-2-707-5834

DSN 314-365-5834

	U.S. Rep
	LTC Richard Williams (JS) (08/02)

williamr@js.pentagon.mil
	(703) 697-5206

DSN 227-5206

FAX (703) 693-3322

DSN 223-3322

	
	
	

	AC/322 (SC/1-WG/1)

Land Working Group Chairman


	COL S. J. Kidner (UK)

Skidner.bas@gtnet.gov.uk 
	011-44-171-218-6920
FAX 011-44-171-218-3656

	U.S. Rep
	Mr. Charles Riggin (DCD Signals Center) rigginc@emh.gordon.army.mil
	(706) 791-4214

DSN 780-4214

FAX (706) 791-6590

DSN 780-6590


	
	
	


	AC/322 (SC/1-WG/2)

Air Working Group Chairman


	LTCOL Ennio Ballerini (ITAF)
	011-39-64-986-6165

FAX 011-39-64-986-5936


	U.S. Rep
	Col Webb (HQ USAFE/SCX) (07/02)

Danny.webb@ramstein.af.mil


	011-49-637-147-7943

FAX 011-49-637-147-7196/9154




	
	
	


	AC322 (SC/1-WG/3)

Maritime Working Group Chairman


	CAPT Jan Buzepol (NLNA)

cis-org@marstaf.navy.disp.mindef.nl


	011-32-70-316-2200

FAX 011-32-70-316-2117

	U.S. Alternate
	CDR Jim Dale (11/99)

dale.jim@hq.navy.mil
	(703) 601-1290

DSN 329-1290

FAX (703) 601-1332

DSN 329-1332


	
	
	


	AC/322 (SC/2)

Interoperability Sub-Committee Chairman 
	RADM Mario Jovino
	011-322-707-5407

DSN 314-365-5407

FAX:  011-322-707-4117

	Co-Chair
	IGA Nicolas de Chezelles
	011-32-2-707-3739

	U.S. Co-Rep
	Mr. Joe Mroz

Mrozj@natosabxl.brussels.army.mil 
	011-32-2-707-3220/3296

DSN 314-365-3220/3296

FAX 011-32-2-724-3404

DSN 314-365-3404

	U.S. Co-Rep
	Mr. Charles Schaffer

Schaffcw@js.pentagon.mil
	(703) 614-7005

DSN 224-7005

FAX (703) 614-7008

DSN 224-70084

	
	
	

	AC322 (SC/2-WG/1)

Terminology Working Group Chairman
	Dr. Brigel Vestmar

vestmar@nc3a.nato.int
	011-32-2-707-8484

DSN 314-365-8484

FAX 011-322-707-8770

DSN 314-365-8770

	U.S. Rep
	NONE 
	

	
	
	


	AC322 (SC/2-WG/2)

Interoperability Support Tools Working Group (ISTWG) Chairman

	LTC Jim Klemmer (Proposed) (05/03)
	(520) 538-5030

DSN 879-5059

FAX (520) 538-2380

DSN 879-5060

	U.S. Rep
	LTC Michael Truett (1/04)

Truettm@fhu.disa.mil
	(520) 533-0073

DSN 821-0073


	
	
	

	AC/322(SC/2-WG/3)

NIE Testing Working Group Chairman
	Mr. Bert van Domselar
	011-32-2-707-5617

FAX 011-32-2-707-5988

	U.S. Rep
	Mr. Bob Hickman

Hickmanb@fhu.disa.mil
	(520) 538-5099

DSN 538-5099

FAX (520) 538-0371

DSN 538-0371

	U.S. Co-Rep
	Mr. Robert Cherny

Chernyr@fhu.disa.mil
	(520) 538-5358

DSN 879-5358

	
	
	

	AC/322(SC/2-WG/3 AHWG)

NIETI Project Team Chairman
	
	

	U.S. Rep
	Mr. Keith Hartley

Hartleyk@eur.disa.mil
	011-32-2-707-8340

DSN 314-365-9306

FAX 011-322-705-2912

DSN 314-365-2912

	
	
	

	AC/322 SC/2 WG/3 AHWG)

Tactical Data Link Interoperability Test Syndicate Chairman
	
	

	U.S. Rep
	Mr. Robert Cherny

Chernyr@fhu.disa.mil
	(520) 538-5358

DSN 879-5358

FAX (520) 538-4375

DSN 879-4375


	
	
	

	AC/322 (SC/2-AHWG/2)

AHWG on Overarching Interoperability Policies (Chairman)
	COL B. Vogt
	011-32-2-707-5549

FAX 011-32-2-707-5834

	U.S. Rep
	Ms. Diane Gorzoch
	011-49-711-680-8502

FAX 011-49-711-680-5007

	U.S. Rep
	Lt Col T.C. Martin

Martintc@js.pentagon.mil
	(703) 614-7004

DSN 224-7004

FAX (703) 697-6610

DSN 227-6610


	
	
	

	AC/322 (SC/3)

Frequency Management

Sub-Committee Chairman
	COL P. Bingel (GEAF) 
	011-32-2-707-5528

	U.S. Co-Reps

Civilian
	Ms. Cindy Raiford (ASD C3I)

Cindy.raiford@osd.pentagon.mil


	(703) 607-0715

DSN 227-0715

	Military


	LTC Sherod (USEUCOM) (11/02)

Sherodf@ntmail.eucom.mil


	011-49-711-680-8523

DSN 430-8523

FAX 011-49-711-680-5006

DSN 430-5006

	
	
	

	AC322 (SC/3-WG/1)

Policy Working Group Chairman
	Mr. Eberhart Trautman (GE)
	011-32-2-707-5618

DSN 314-365-5618

	U.S. Rep
	MAJ William Johnson

Johnsonw@natosabxl.brussels.army.mil
	011-32-2-707-9471

DSN 314-365-9471

FAX 011-32-2-707-9226

DSN 314-365-9226


	
	
	

	AC/322 (SC/3-WG/2)

Joint-Civilian Military Working Group Chairman 
	J. Bizard
	

	U.S. Rep
	MAJ Johnson (USCINCEUR) (05/00)

johnsonw@natosabxl.brussels.army.mil
	011-32-2-707-9470

DSN 314-365-9470

FAX 011-32-2-707-9226

DSN 314-365-9226

	USAF Rep
	Mr. R. F. May (US CIV)

mayr@af.pentagon.mil
	(703) 696-0824

DSN 226-0824

FAX (703) 696-0798

DSN 226-0798

	USN Rep
	Mr. Pete Blais (USN)

ems00a@nctcgw.navy.mil
	(202) 764-2441

DSN 764-2441

FAX (202) 764-2666

DSN 764-2666

	USA Rep
	Mr. Tom Trimmer (USA)

trimmert@spectrum.gen.va.us
	(703) 325-8233

DSN 221-8233

FAX (703) 325-8235

DSN 221-8235

	
	
	

	AC/322 (SC/3-WG/3) 

Technical Working Group Chairman
	Mr. Mike Elliott (UK)


mcsarfa@hq.nato.int (Group mail)

Attn:  Mike Elliot in subj. line
	011-32-2-707-5638

DSN 314-365-5638

FAX 011-32-2-707-5834

DSN 314-365-9226


	
	
	

	AC/322 (SC/4)

INFOSEC Sub-Committee 

Co-Chairman 
	COL Andre Guilmain (Co-Chair)

Infosec@hq.nato.int
	011-32-2-707-3534

DSN 314-365-3534

	U.S. National Co-Chair
	Ms. Cathy Gold (NSA)

c.gold@radium.ncsc.mil
	(410) 854-6421/22/23

FAX (410) 854-6219

	Primary U.S. Rep
	Mr. Lee Johnson

Ljohnson@radium.ncsc.mil
	(410) 684-7251

DSN 644-6811

FAX (301) 688-6357

	U.S. Co-Rep
	COL Patrick Lusk

Patrick.lusk@js.pentagon.mil
	(703) 614-2918

DSN 224-2918

FAX (703) 614-7814

DSN 224-7814

	
	
	

	AC/322 (SC/4-WG/1)

Automatic Data Processing Security 

Chairman 


	
	

	U.S. Rep
	
	

	
	
	

	AC/322 (SC/4-WG/2)

Documentation Review AHWG Chairman
	LTC Susan Wallace

Wallaces@natosabxl.brussels.army.mil

Infosec@hq.nato.int
	011-32-2-707-5514

	U.S. Rep
	Ms. Barbara Patrick

Patrickb@natosabxl.brussels.army.mil
	011-32-2-707-3188

DSN 314-365-3188

FAX 011-32-2-707-3404

DSN 314-365-3404


	
	
	

	AC/322 (SC/4-WG/3)

ISDN AHWG 
	ICA Andre Guilman

Infosec@hq.nato.int
	01-32-2-707-5534

	U.S. Rep
	Mr. John DeRosa

Jpderos@missi.ncsc.mil
	(410) 854-7071

DSN 244-7071

	
	
	

	AC/322 (SC/4-WG/4)

Interconnection AHWG 
	Mr. Jim Obal

Obal@saclant.nato.int
	(757) 445-3239

FAX (757) 445-3813

	U.S. Rep
	Mr. Tim Sizer

Sizert@ncr.disa.mil
	(703) 681-7939

FAX (703) 681-7949

	
	
	

	AC/322 (SC/4-WG/5)

PKI AHWG 
	Mr. Paul Smith (UK)

Intl@cesg.gov.uk
	011-44-12-4-222-1491 ext 4609

	U.S. Co-Rep
	Mr. Joe Humphrey

Humphreyj@eur.disa.mil
	011-32-2-707-8242

DSN 314-365-8242

FAX 011-32-2-707-2912

DSN 314-365-2912

	U.S. Co-Rep
	Mr. Greg Elkmann

Gselkma@missi.ncsc.mil
	

	
	
	

	AC/322 (SC/4-WG/6)

Application Security AHWG Chairman 
	Mr. John Laws (UK)

LAWS@dera.gov.uk
	011-44-168-489-4903

FAX: 011-44-168-489-6064-

	U.S. Rep
	Paul Wisniewski (NSA)

pmwisni@missi.ncsc.mil
	(410) 854-7304

	U.S. Rep
	Mr. Michael Jenkins

Mjjenki@missi.ncsc.mil
	(410) 854-4537

FAX (410) 854-7156

	U.S. Rep
	Mr. Joe Humphrey

Humphrej@eur.disa.mil
	011-32-2-707-8242

DSN 314-365-8242

FAX 011-32-2-707-2912

DSN 314-365-2912


	
	
	

	AC/322 (SC/4-WG/7)

INFOSEC Framework AHWG Chairman
	Ms. Barbara Patrick

Patrickb@natosabxl.brussels.army.mil
	011-32-2-707-3188

DSN 314-365-3188

FAX 011-32-2-707-3404

DSN 314-365-3404

	U.S. Rep
	Mr. Patrick Brown

Brownp@eur.disa.mil
	011-32-2-707-8371

DSN 314-365-8371

FAX 011-32-2-705-2912

DSN 314-365-2912

	U.S. Rep
	Mr. Joe Mirabile (OASD C3I)


	(703) 614-2196

DSN 224-2196

FAX (703) 614-7484

DSN 224-7484

	AC/322 (SC/4-WG/8)

IP Crypto AHWG 
	ICA Andre Guilman

Infosec@hq.nato.int
	011-32-2-707-5534

FAX 011-32-2-707-5834

	U.S. Rep
	Mr. Craig Harber

Ctharbe@missi.ncsc.mil
	(410) 854-7071

DSN 244-7071

	
	
	

	AC/322 (SC/4-AHWG 9) 

Digital Intermediate Speed Encryption II (DISBEE II) Chairman
	ICA Andre Guilmain

Infosec@hq.nato.int
	011-32-2-707-5534

DSN 314-365-5534

FAX 011-32-2-707-5834

DSN 314-365-5834

	U.S. Rep
	Ms. Barbara Patrick

Patrickb@natosabxl.brussels.army.mil
	011-32-2-707-3188

DSN 314-365-3188

FAX 011-32-2-707-3404

DSN 314-365-3404


	
	
	

	AC/322 (SC/4-WG10)

Common Criteria Chairman
	Mr. Murray Donaldson

Murray_donaldson@cesg.gov.uk
	011-44-124-225-2505

FAX 011-44-124-225-2291

	U.S. Rep
	Ms. Sue O'Connor
	(410) 854-4458

FAX (410) 854-7512

	
	
	

	AC/322 (SC/4-AHWG 11)

NATO/Non-NATO Cooperation
	CDR Bernd Fuser

Infosec@hq.nato.int
	011-32-2-707-5512

FAX 011-32-2-707-5834

	U.S. Rep
	Ms. Barbara Patrick

Patrickb@natosabxl.brussels.army.mil
	011-32-2-707-3188

DSN 314-365-3188

FAX 011-32-2-707-3404

DSN 314-365-3404

	
	
	

	AC/322 (SC/4-AHWG/12) 

Crypto Procurement
	COL Augusto del Pistoia

Infosec@hq.nato.int
	011-32-2-707-5424

FAX 011-32-2-707-5834

	U.S. Rep
	Ms. Barbara Patrick

Patrickb@natosabxl.brussels.army.mil
	011-32-2-707-3188

DSN 314-365-3188

FAX 011-32-2-707-3404

DSN 314-365-3404


	
	
	

	AC/322 (SC/5)

Information Systems Sub-Committee

Chairman 
	Mr. Art Dertke (DISA) (Chairman)

Art.dertke@osd.pentagon.mil
	(703) 681-7902

DSN 761-7902

FAX (703) 681-7949

DSN 761-7949

	U.S. Rep
	Mr. Nelson Alvarez (DISA/JIEO/CFS)

alvarezn@ftm.disa.mil
	(732) 427-6853

DSN 987-6853

FAX (732) 427-6787

DSN 987-6787

	
	
	

	AC/322 (SC/5-WG/1)

Data Link Working Group Chairman
	Mr. Mike Gregory (USN-NCTSI)

gregory@nctsi.navy.mil
	(619) 553-7297

DSN 553-7297

FAX (619) 553-9366

DSN 553-9366

	U.S. Rep
	Lt Col John Lagozzino (DISA) (11/00)

lagozzij@ncr.disa.mil
	(703) 735-3531

DSN 653-3531

FAX (703) 735-3256

DSN 653-3256

	
	
	

	AC/322 (SC/5-WG/1) AHG/1

Link 22 AHWG 
	
	

	U.S. Rep
	Mr. Rick Oden

roden@nctsi.navy.mil



	(619) 553-8181

DSN 553-8181

FAX  (619) 553-8291

DSN 553-8291


	
	
	

	AC/322 (SC/5-WG/1) SG/1 

Network Management SubGroup
	
	

	
	Mr. Dan Slack

Slack@nctsi.navy.mil
	(619) 553-9115

DSN 553-9115

FAX (619) 553-9366

DSN 553-9366

	
	
	

	
	
	

	AC/322 (SC/5-WG/2) 

Message Text Format Working Group Chairman 
	Mr. Pete Whitby (USN-NCTSI)

whitby@nctsi.navy.mil
	(619) 553-7311

DSN 553-7311

FAX (619) 553-7308

DSN 553-7308

	U.S. Rep
	Ms. Annaliese Martin

martina@ncr.disa.mil
	(703) 735-3538

DSN 653-3538

FAX (703) 735-3256

DSN 653-3256

	
	
	

	
	
	

	AC/322(SC/5-WG/3)
NATO Data Administration 

Group (DAG) Chairman
	LtCol H. Roggemann (GEAR)


	011-32-2-701-6598

DSN 314-365-6598



	U.S. Rep
	Mr. Charles Schaffer

Schaffcw@js.pentagon.mil
	(703) 614-7005

DSN 224-7005

FAX (703) 614-7008

DSN 224-7008


	
	
	

	AC/322(SC/5-WG/4)

NATO Open Systems Working Group

Chairman 
	Mr. Lucien Simon (FR-NATEX)
	011-322-707-8489

	Principal U.S. Rep
	Dr. Fred Moxley (DISA)

fmoxley@erols.com
moxleyf@ncr.disa.mil
	(703) 681-2156

DSN 761-2156

FAX (703) 681-2795

DSN 761-2795

	U.S. Rep
	Mr. Elbert Wells

Wellse@natosabxl.brussels.army.mil
	011-32-2-724-3220

DSN 314 365-3220

FAX 011 32-2- 724-3404

DSN 314-365-3404

	U.S. Alternate Rep
	Mr. Nelson Alvarez (DISA)

alvarezn@ftm.disa.mil
	(732) 427-6853

DSN 987-6853

FAX (732) 427-6787

DSN 987-6787

	
	
	

	AC/322 (SC/5-WG/5)

Military Message Handling Systems 

Working Group
	Chairman by host nation.
	

	U.S. Rep
	Mr. Nelson Alvarez (DISA)

alvarezn@ftm.disa.mil
	(732) 427-6853

DSN 987-6853

FAX (732) 427-6787

DSN 987-6787


	
	
	

	AC/322 (SC/5 AHWG) Directory Services AHWG Chairman 
	SQ LDR Toby Clark (UK)

dmpmo.mod@gtnet.gov.uk
	011 44 1712182167

FAX 44 1712187833



	U.S. Rep
	Mr. Bill Curtin (DISA)

curtinw@ftm.disa.mil
	(732) 427-6846

DSN 987-6846

FAX (732) 427-6798

DSN 987-6798

	U.S. Alternate Rep
	Mr. Joe Humphrey

Humphrej@eur.disa.mil
	011-32-2-707-8242

DSN 314-365-8242

FAX 011-32-2-707-2912

DSN 314-365-2912


	
	
	

	AC/322 (SC/6)

Communications Network Sub-Committee Chairman 
	Mr. Doug Tower (UK)

Towers@bywater.dialnet.com
	011-44-171-913-3020

FAX 011-44-171-913-3920


	U.S. Co-Rep
	Mr. Angelo Battistuz (DISA)

battista@ftm.disa.mil
	(732) 427-6872

DSN 987-6872

FAX (732) 987-6798

DSN 987-6798

	U.S. Co-Rep
	Mr. Joe Mroz (US Mission)

Mrozj@natosabxl.brussels.army.mil
	011-32-2-726-4580

DSN 314-365-4580

FAX 011-32-2-726-5796

DSN 314-365-5796

	
	
	

	AC/322(SC/6-WG/1)

Tactical Communications Working Group Chairman
	Mr. Andreakos (Temporary position filled by NATO HQ C3 Staff for one-year)
	011-32-2-707-4311

FAX 011-32-2-707-5834

	U.S. Rep
	Mr. Thomas J. Brincka (JIEO)

brinckat@ftm.disa.mil
	(732) 427-6800

DSN 987-6800

FAX (732) 987-6798

DSN 987-6798

	
	
	

	Tactical Communications 

2000 Project Steering Group Chairman
	ICA Blandine Vison-Rouchon (FR)

Blandine.vison@ecsti.fr
	011-33-14-146-3119

FAX 011-33-14-146-3344

	U.S. Rep
	Mr. Mike Fragale (DISA)

fragalem@ftm.disa.mil
	(732) 427-6882

DSN 987-6882

FAX (732) 389-8333

DSN 987-6798


	
	
	

	AC/322(SC/6-WG/2)

Satellite Communications 

Working Group Chairman
	Dr. Pravin Jain (DISA)

jainp@ncr.disa.mil
	(703) 681-0218

DSN 761-0218

FAX (703) 681-0514

DSN 761-0514

	U.S. Principal Rep
	Mr. Stephen Rurak (CECOM)

rurak@mail1.monmouth.army.mil
	(732) 427-2673

DSN 987-2673

FAX (732) 427-3267

DSN 987-3267

	U.S. Rep
	Mr. Norman Gray

Norman.gray@cpmx.saic.com
	(703) 676-7032

FAX (703) 356-2534

	U.S. Rep
	Mr. Andreas Pappas

Pappasa@ncr.disa.mil
	(703) 735-3307

DSN 735-3307

FAX (703) 735-3255

DSN 735-3255

	U.S. Rep
	
	

	
	
	

	HF Communications Steering Group Chairman 
	Mel Maundrell (UK)

Mjmaundrell@dra.hmg.gb
	011-44-168-489-6449

011-44-168-489-4536

	U.S. Rep
	Mr. Greg Noud (USAF)

Gregg.Noud@scott.af.mil
	(618) 256-2975

DSN 576-2975

FAX (618) 256-2190

DSN 576-2190


	
	
	

	UHF Radio AHWG Chairman 
	Mr. John Harris (Mod UK)

(No E-mail)
	011-44-117-913-2468

FAX 011-44-117-913-2900

ALT FAX 011-44-117-913-2967

	U.S. Rep
	Mr. Erwin Day (USAF)

daye@hanscom.af.mil
	(781) 377-8931

DSN 478-8931

FAX (781) 377-5650

DSN 478-5650

	
	
	

	AHWG 3 on Narrow Band Voice Coding (NBVC) Chairman
	John Collura (NSA)

Jscollu@alpha.ncsc.mil
	(301) 688-0269

FAX (301) 688-0289

	U.S. Rep
	Mr. Doug J. Rahikka (NSA)

Djrahik@alpha.ncsc.mil
	(301) 688-0269

FAX (301) 688-0289


	
	
	

	AC/322(SC/7)

Identification Sub-Committee Chairman
	Mr. J. T. Plant
	

	U.S. Rep
	Mr. Allan Lahoff

Alan.lahoff@osd.pentagon.mil
	(703) 607-0293

DSN 327-0293

FAX (703) 607-0276

DSN 327-0276

	
	
	

	AC/322(SC/7-WG/1)

NIS IDCP Demo&Eval Project 

Working Group Chairman 
	Lt Col Matt Leavitt

Matthew.Leavitt@hanscom.af.mil


	(781) 377-6550

DSN 478-6550

FAX (781) 377-4493

DSN 478-4493

	U.S.Rep


	Lt Col Matt Leavitt

Matthew.Leavitt@hanscom.af.mil


	(781) 377-6550

DSN 478-6550

FAX (781) 377-4493

DSN 478-4493

	U.S. Alternate Rep
	
	

	
	
	

	AC/322(SC/7-WG/2)

Identification Data Working Group
	US will nominate Mr. Gregg Owens (NAWC-AD) for chair and Mr. John Mayberry (NAWC-AD) as U.S. Rep.
	


	
	
	

	AC/322(SC/8)

Navigation Sub-Committee Chairman
	CAPT Hans Sabelis (NE) 

h.sabelis@kim.nl
	

	U.S. Rep
	CDR Archer Wright (09/00)

Wright.Archer@hq.navy.mil
	(703) 601-1217

DSN 329-1217

FAX (703) 601-1321

DSN 329-1321

	Co-Rep
	LTC Roger Robb (08/02)
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